New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street g s
Tilton, NH 03276-5415 \tmjf

www.nh.gov/veterans -
Margaret D. LaBrecque Telephone: (603) 527-4400
Commandant Fax: (603) 527-4402

October 20, 2014

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION
For the consideration on the consent calendar, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept, in
accordance with Title VIII — Chapter 119:8, the attached list of monies totaling $8,602.76 received during the
petiod of July 1, 2014, to September 30, 2014, as a result of fundraising drives from various otganizations and from
personal contributions. These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans
Home.

Sincerely,
\Mou%oxxde ) Efa Biezgw

Margaret D. LaBrecque
Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment



DATE:

07/03/2014

07/07/2014
07/07/2014
07/07/2014
07/11/2014
07/15/2014
07/16/2014
07/28/2014
07/29/2014
07/30/2014
08/04/2014
08/05/2014
08/08/2014
08/09/2014

08/14/2014
08/18/2014
08/18/2014
08/21/2014
08/21/2014
08/23/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/25/2014
08/26/2014
08/27/2014
08/27/2014
08/27/2014
08/27/2014
08/28/2014
08/28/2014
08/30/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
08/31/2014
09/02/2014
09/02/2014
09/03/2014
09/03/2014
09/03/2014
09/06/2014
09/06/2014
09/06/2014
09/06/2014
09/06/2014
09/06/2014

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME
DONATIONS RECEIVED
JULY 1, 2014 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

ORGANIZATION:

VFW Post 1670

Marguerite Paulette

Richard Scruton

Christine Wenrich

Ronald & Carol Charrette
Onions LLC

Skillsoft

BAE Systems

William & Beatrice-Torney Burt
The Benevity Community Impact Fund
Richard Scruton

Truist

Marguerite Paulette

Paul Lloyd

Douglas & Joyce Wyman
Elizabeth O'Donnell

Mary Munchbach

Irene & Eugene Rudolph
Joanne Simons

First NH Calvalry Veteran Association
Barbara Thomas

Myron & Sandra Lappin
Rita & Bernie Wolfson
Truist

Jean & Charles Orr
Gretchen & William Wollerscheid
Barbara Holzman

Peter & Evelyn Brewster
The Benevity Community Impact Fund
John & Joanne Rakoc
Ronald & Sharon Weston
DAV - Department of NH
DAV - Department of NH
Gerry Bosse

Robert Sugerman
Sharon & Nunzio Morretti
Patricia Hanson

Patricia Hoey

Janice Blankenstein
Harriet Shepatin

Sylvia Revman

Wendy Legro-Spillane
Richard Scruton
Marguerite Paulette
Craig & Linda Rydin

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Bingo sponsorship - July, August & September
prizes

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Leonard Szugda

Resident Benefit Fund

Onions fundraiser for recreation/entertainment
Needs List - Live entertainment

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for July
Board Meeting)

Memory of Charles E. Lapierre

Sunshine Cart items

Memory of Dorothy Berry

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Phil Labnon

Sunshine Cart items

Resident Benefit Fund

Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Resident Benefit Fund

Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Resident Benefit Fund

Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Memory of Philip Labnon

Sponsorship of Ice Cream Social on 8/31/14
Sponsorship of Ice Cream Social on 8/31/14
Sponsorship of Ice Cream Social on 8/31/14
Memory of Philip Labnon

Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Welch Unit in memory of Dorothy Berry
Memory of Leonard Szugda

Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky
Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Philip Labnon

AMOUNT:

$120.00

$15.00
$5.00
$30.00
$100.00
$530.00
$275.00
$642.60
$100.00
$134.90
$5.00
$61.88
$15.00
$21.28

$35.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$120.00
$100.00
$150.00
$10.00
$18.00
$44.85
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$159.94
$25.00
$150.00
$100.00
$14.00
$10.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$500.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$50.00
$5.00
$15.00
$100.00
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DATE:

09/06/2014
09/10/2014
09/10/2014
09/11/2014

09/15/2014
09/17/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014

09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/18/2014
09/20/2014
09/25/2014
09/29/2014
09/29/2014
09/30/2014
09/30/2014
09/30/2014
09/30/2014

ORGANIZATION:

VFW Post 1670

Ronald & Carol Charrette
Robert Labnon

William Paige

Lorelle & Michael Morin

Ronald & Carol Charrette

Patricia Bell

James Kieinrock

David Wentworth Wentworth Group
Shamrock Insurance

| Do Bridals & Formal Wear

Sandra White Merrymeeting River Mobile
Home Park & Sales Inc.

American Legion Post 49

Alton Copy Ship & More

Alton AL Auxiliary Unit 72

James Kleinrock

American Legion Post 49

Alaina Murphy

Russell & Lisa Rojek

Claude Batchelder Post #72

William Roy

American Legion - Department of NH
Truist

William Northrup, Jr.

Ladies Auxiliary to VFW #5245

Granite United Way

The Benevity Community Impact Fund
NH State Association of Emblem Clubs
NH State Association of Emblem Clubs

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Bingo prizes - Oct., Nov. and Dec. 2014
Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Philip Labnon

Spiritual Care Program (Reimbursement by family
for memorial services for Philip Labnon)

Memory of Philip Labnon

Resident Benefit Fund

2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
Christmas Fund 2014

2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser

2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
2014 Rides to Remember fundraiser
2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser
Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Christmas 2014 - Adopt A Vet
Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Coffee

Christmas 2014 sponsorship

Grand Total:

AMOUNT:

$120.00
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00

$50.00
$50.00
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
$25.00
$100.00
$50.00

$100.00
$20.00
$25.00
$880.00
$100.00
$100.00
$30.00
$653.00
$20.00
$400.00
$43.76
$300.00
$50.00
$163.63
$199.92
$50.00
$250.00

$8,602.76
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