

Margaret D. LaBrecque Commandant

New Hampshire Veterans Home

139 Winter Street
Tilton, NH 03276-5415
www.nh.gov/veterans



Telephone: (603) 527-4400 Fax: (603) 527-4402

October 20, 2014

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan And the Honorable Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

For the consideration on the consent calendar, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept, in accordance with Title VIII – Chapter 119:8, the attached list of monies totaling \$8,602.76 received during the period of July 1, 2014, to September 30, 2014, as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

Margaret D. LaBrecque

Margant D La Breegue

Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME DONATIONS RECEIVED JULY 1, 2014 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
07/03/2014	VFW Post 1670	Bingo sponsorship - July, August & September prizes	\$120.00
07/07/2014	Marguerite Paulette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$15.00
07/07/2014	Richard Scruton	Resident Benefit Fund	\$5.00
07/07/2014	Christine Wenrich	Memory of Leonard Szugda	\$30.00
07/11/2014	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$100.00
07/15/2014	Onions LLC	Onions fundraiser for recreation/entertainment	\$530.00
07/16/2014	Skillsoft	Needs List - Live entertainment	\$275.00
07/28/2014	BAE Systems	Resident Benefit Fund	\$642.60
07/29/2014	William & Beatrice-Torney Burt	Resident Benefit Fund	\$100.00
07/30/2014	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$134.90
08/04/2014	Richard Scruton		\$5.00
08/05/2014	Truist	Resident Benefit Fund	\$61.88
08/08/2014	Marguerite Paulette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$15.00
08/09/2014	Paul Lloyd	Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for July Board Meeting)	\$21.28
08/14/2014	Douglas & Joyce Wyman	Memory of Charles E. Lapierre	\$35.00
08/18/2014	Elizabeth O'Donnell	Sunshine Cart items	\$50.00
08/18/2014	Mary Munchbach	Memory of Dorothy Berry	\$25.00
08/21/2014	Irene & Eugene Rudolph	Resident Benefit Fund	\$50.00
08/21/2014	Joanne Simons	Memory of Phil Labnon	\$120.00
08/23/2014	First NH Calvalry Veteran Association	Sunshine Cart items	\$100.00
08/25/2014	Barbara Thomas	Resident Benefit Fund	\$150.00
08/25/2014	Myron & Sandra Lappin	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$10.00
08/25/2014	Rita & Bernie Wolfson	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$18.00
08/26/2014	Truist	Resident Benefit Fund	\$44.85
08/27/2014	Jean & Charles Orr	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$50.00
08/27/2014	Gretchen & William Wollerscheid	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$50.00
08/27/2014	Barbara Holzman	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$25.00
08/27/2014	Peter & Evelyn Brewster	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$50.00
08/28/2014	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$159.94
08/28/2014	John & Joanne Rakoc	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$25.00
08/30/2014	Ronald & Sharon Weston	Memory of Philip Labnon	\$150.00
08/31/2014	DAV - Department of NH	Sponsorship of Ice Cream Social on 8/31/14	\$100.00
08/31/2014	DAV - Department of NH	Sponsorship of Ice Cream Social on 8/31/14	\$14.00
08/31/2014	Gerry Bosse	Sponsorship of Ice Cream Social on 8/31/14	\$10.00
09/02/2014	Robert Sugerman	Memory of Philip Labnon	\$50.00
09/02/2014	Sharon & Nunzio Morretti	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$50.00
09/03/2014	Patricia Hanson	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$40.00
09/03/2014	Patricia Hoey	Welch Unit in memory of Dorothy Berry	\$500.00
09/03/2014	Janice Blankenstein	Memory of Leonard Szugda	\$25.00
09/06/2014	Harriet Shepatin	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$10.00
09/06/2014	Sylvia Revman	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$10.00
09/06/2014	Wendy Legro-Spillane	Activities Fund in memory of Melvin Zarinsky	\$50.00
09/06/2014	Richard Scruton	Resident Benefit Fund	\$5.00
09/06/2014	Marguerite Paulette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$15.00
09/06/2014	Craig & Linda Rydin	Memory of Philip Labnon	\$100.00

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
09/06/2014	VFW Post 1670	Bingo prizes - Oct., Nov. and Dec. 2014	\$120.00
09/10/2014	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$50.00
09/10/2014	Robert Labnon	Memory of Philip Labnon	\$50.00
09/11/2014	William Paige	Spiritual Care Program (Reimbursement by family for memorial services for Philip Labnon)	\$75.00
09/15/2014	Lorelle & Michael Morin	Memory of Philip Labnon	\$50.00
09/17/2014	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$50.00
09/18/2014	Patricia Bell	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$200.00
09/18/2014	James Kleinrock	Christmas Fund 2014	\$100.00
09/18/2014	David Wentworth Wentworth Group	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$200.00
09/18/2014	Shamrock Insurance	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$25.00
09/18/2014	I Do Bridals & Formal Wear	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$100.00
09/18/2014	Sandra White Merrymeeting River Mobile Home Park & Sales Inc.	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$50.00
09/18/2014	American Legion Post 49	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$100.00
09/18/2014	Alton Copy Ship & More	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$20.00
09/18/2014	Alton AL Auxiliary Unit 72	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$25.00
09/18/2014	James Kleinrock	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$880.00
09/18/2014	American Legion Post 49	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$100.00
09/18/2014	Alaina Murphy	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$100.00
09/18/2014	Russell & Lisa Rojek	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$30.00
09/18/2014	Claude Batchelder Post #72	2014 Rides to Remember fundraiser	\$653.00
09/18/2014	William Roy	2014 Ride to Remember fundraiser	\$20.00
09/20/2014	American Legion - Department of NH	Resident Benefit Fund	\$400.00
09/25/2014	Truist	Resident Benefit Fund	\$43.76
09/29/2014	William Northrup, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund	\$300.00
09/29/2014	Ladies Auxiliary to VFW #5245	Christmas 2014 - Adopt A Vet	\$50.00
09/30/2014	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund	\$163.63
09/30/2014	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$199.92
09/30/2014	NH State Association of Emblem Clubs	Coffee	\$50.00
09/30/2014	NH State Association of Emblem Clubs	Christmas 2014 sponsorship	\$250.00

Grand Total:

\$8,602.76